FERC ICA Oil Tariff (FERC No. 10.29.0)
(Cancels FERC No. 10.28.0)

KINDER MORGAN WINK PIPELINE LLC
LOCAL TARIFF
Applying on the Interstate Gathering and Transportation of
CRUDE PETROLEUM

EL PASO CRUDE SYSTEM

The rates in this tariff are subject to the Rules and Regulations published in Kinder Morgan Wink
Pipeline LLC’s Tariff, FERC No. 9.3.0, and reissues thereof.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human
environment.

Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. § 342.3 (Indexing)

Issued: May 27, 2025 Effective: July 1, 2025
Issued by: Compiled by:

Anthony Ashley, for Bruce Reed

Kinder Morgan Wink Pipeline LLC Kinder Morgan, Inc.

1001 Louisiana St, Suite 1000 1001 Louisiana St. Suite 1000
Houston, TX 77002 Houston, TX. 77002

Voice: (713) 420-4687; Fax (713) 420-1603
Tariff_Group@kindermorgan.com
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ITEM 300. TABLE OF RATES
[1] Increased. All rates in this item are increased, unless otherwise noted.

(Rates in Cents Per Barrel, applying on the transportation of Crude Petroleum by pipeline)

FROM TO
Kinder Morgaln
poamSaten |y x| P
Sunoco Yates, Ward County, TX - 41.54 130.71
Mason Junction, Reeves County, TX - - 92.20
McCamey, Upton County, TX 41.50 41.50 144 .17
North Snyder Station, Scurry County, TX -- 29.69 151.48
Porterville Station, Loving County, TX - - 104.01
Wink Station, Winkler County, TX 7.22 - 121.79

Centurion Pipeline / Kinder Morgan Wink

Pipeline Inter-connect, Winkler County, TX 4.35 - --

Kinder Morgan Jackrabbit Station

Connection Point, Winkler County, TX ) 4.32 126.12

ITEM 310. GATHERING CHARGE
[1] Increased. All rates in this item are increased,

unless otherwise noted.

310.1 When gathering services are performed by Carrier, gathering charges will be assessed
at the locations listed below at the rates indicated.

Location: Rate
(Cents per Barrel)
Sharon Ridge, Scurry County, Texas 50.35

Cordona Lake, Crane County, Texas 50.35
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ITEM 320. UNLOADING AND PUMP OVER CHARGE

3201 In connection with trunk line movement of Crude Petroleum, Carrier will unload Crude
Petroleum from tank trucks for a charge of [I] 39.51 cents per Barrel for all Crude
Petroleum received for or on behalf of Shipper.

320.3 A pipeline connection charge of [I] 29.58 cents per barrel will be assessed for Crude

Petroleum received from MPLX LP’s Unloading Facility at Carrier's Mason Junction.

ITEM 330. CHARGE FOR RECEIPT FROM TRUCK UNLOADING FACILITIES OF OTHERS

330.1 A charge of [I] 15.18 cents per Barrel will be assessed for Crude Oil delivered to Carrier
at Wink, Winkler County, Texas, from truck unloading facilities that are not owned or
operated by Carrier.
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